PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7459934

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LIEN-HSING CHEN	07/15/2022	
CHING-MING LAI	07/15/2022	
SHENG-KEN HUANG	07/15/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P-DUKE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 36, GONGYEQU 22ND RD., NANTUN DIST.		
City:	TAICHUNG CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	408		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17876079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email:mailroom@bskb.com, Tuyet.A.Nguyen@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6231-0355PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUYET ANH NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/TUYET ANH NGUYEN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-07-28_ASSIGNMENT_6231-0355PUS1#page1.tif source=2022-07-28_ASSIGNMENT_6231-0355PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT 507413006 REEL: 061032 FRAME: 0635

SN: 17/876,079 Attorney Docket No.: 6231-0355PUS1

Filed on 07/28/2022

OWER CONVERTER			******	***********	inneri.
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (cl	heck one):				
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	e ASSIGNO	DR(S) con	currently	with thi	s Agreemen
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, i	iled on		222		
U.S. patent No, issued on					
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is:					
☑ U.S. Patent rights only					
worldwide Patent rights (the assignce shall have the r U.S. Patent Application identified above).	ight to clair	n the bene	ifit for th	e filing (late of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or ar LIEN-HSING CHEN			(full na	me of fir	st assignor)
No. 36, Gongyequ 22nd Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung C	ity 408, Ta	wan, R.O	.C.	56 SE 1	(addre:
CHING-MING LAI			(full na	me of se	cond assign
No. 31, Ln. 121, Fuyang Rd., Fengyuan Dist., Taichung					
SHENG-KEN HUANG			(full na	me of thi	rd assignor
No. 100, Ln. 101, Xifu Rd., Wuri Dist., Taichung City	114, Taiwa	n, R.O.C.		565555	(addre
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: P-DUKE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			(full na	me of fir	st assignee)
No. 36, Gongyequ 22nd Rd., Nentun Dist., Teichung C	ity 408, Ta	iwan, R.O	.C.		(addre
Is (check one): □ an individual □ a partnership The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			o noissro	(Taiw	an, R.O.C. or Country)
			(full na	me of se	cond assign
					(addre
Is (check one): an individual a partnershi					
en contract was to reason man traces and a function only	t'	ex 5x623 g			e or Countr

Attorney Docket No.: 6231-0355PUS1 SN: 17/876,079

Filed on 07/28/2022

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

2/2